
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 22 November 2020

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LATE NIGHT MEET 1 Last start winner RIC, 13/11/2020, R3, P 1P 3P 3P 5/4P. Daly 529635 1/0124

 2 PRINCESS TWIST 1 Last start winner RIC, 13/11/2020, R12, P 1P 6P 7P 5/3S. Hazlett 523859 2/1111

 3 FOREVER STAR Last start placegetter RIC, 15/11/2020, R9, P 2P 1P 1P 5/3S. Scuglia 528184 2/1189

 4 GRAMERCY RIFF Last start placegetter RIC, 16/10/2020, R9, P 3P 2P 5P 5/2M. Lee 488760 3/2171

 5 FORNERS DRIVE Last start placegetter RIC, 15/11/2020, R10, P 2P 5P 6P 5/4C. Brewer 508251 1/0132

 6 REMA'S GARNET Last start placegetter RIC, 13/11/2020, R12, P 2P 5P 7P 5/4M. Lee 497210 1/0108

 7 ALINEA Last start placegetter RIC, 13/11/2020, R12, P 3P 7P 4P 5/4A. Bell 533754 1/0105

 8 REPOSSESSION Last start Provincial winner GBN, 13/11/2020, R8, P 1P 1P 7P 5/3G. Sheather 518424 3/1228

 9 SILVER ARMOUR 2 Last start Provincial winner BAT, 16/11/2020, R5, P 1P 2P 1P 5/4R. Tyquin 529878 2/0186

 10 TURBO TANK 2 Last start Provincial winner BAT, 16/11/2020, R7, P 1P 1P 6P 5/4R. Tyquin 529881 3/0168

 11 BOAZ Last start Provincial winner BAT, 07/09/2020, R1, P 1P 5/4R. Brewer 529644 1/0151

 12 COBAR ROOSTER Last start Provincial winner NOW, 14/11/2020, R8, P 1P 4P 3Y 5/3G. Sheather 526874 2/1142

 13 REMAS QUARTZ Last start Provincial winner RIC, 01/11/2020, R2, P 1P 3P 5P 5/4E. Foyle 528830 1/0111

 14 MONSTER MISSION Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 18/11/2020, R4, P 6P 8P 7P 5/4L. Galea 498964 1/060

 15 LITTLE JOE Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R4, P 6P 1P 2P 5/3W. Carr 497455 2/1191

 16 SIMPLY SCOOTER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2020, R4, P 7P 2P 1P 5/3P. Rodgers 521214 2/1184

 17 ASTON JOLIE Weighted points score RIC, 15/11/2020, R6, P 2P 3P 2P 5/2A. Bell 519472 3/2177

 18 NANGAR SAL Weighted points score RIC, 15/11/2020, R3, P 3P 2P 6P 5/2A. Bell 525553 3/2174

 19 GO BANANAS Weighted points score GBN, 13/11/2020, R8, P 6P 6P 1P 5/3D. Warren 529919 2/1158

 20 ESPADA 1 Weighted points score DAP, 12/11/2020, R10, P 8P 2Y 6P 5/2S. Gittoes 497302 3/2157

 21 REMA'S JADE Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2020, R4, P 8P 3P 3P 5/4E. Foyle 528829 1/0156

 22 KARIJINI JAKIT Weighted points score RIC, 15/11/2020, R9, P 6P 6P 5P 5/3M. Lee 507770 2/1156

 23 DARK ALLY DANCER Weighted points score GBN, 13/11/2020, R7, P 6P 2P 1Y 5/4D. Warren 527025 1/0151

 24 POLARITY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 17/11/2020, R7, P 6P 2P 6P 5/4F. Sanotti 520281 1/0147

 25 MRS BENNETT Weighted points score RIC, 15/11/2020, R9, P 4P 2P 3P 5/4J. Laverty 508264 1/0141

 26 LADY PROFIT Weighted points score RIC, 27/09/2020, R5, P 8P 1Y 1P 5/4J. Higgins 522070 2/0140

 27 PAY ATTENTION Weighted points score RIC, 15/11/2020, R6, P 5P 3P 8P 5/4P. Boyd 525007 1/0138

 28 SUPERSONIC GIRL Weighted points score RIC, 15/11/2020, R10, P 6P 8P 1Y 5/4W. King 529314 1/0120

 29 STARBURST EMILY Weighted points score RIC, 15/11/2020, R10, P 4P 5P 3P 5/4M. Lee 498909 1/0120
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 22 November 2020

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 30 ALL ABOUT SOPHIA Weighted points score DAP, 05/11/2020, R8, P 5P 1P 5/4N. Brown 526167 1/0118

 31 MARLISE BALE 2 Weighted points score LIT, 07/11/2020, R7, Y 6Y 3Y 7P 5/2M. Wilkins 489803 3/2113

 32 SHE'S A RUNNER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/11/2020, R6, P 7P 4P 3P 5/2P. Ballantine 487996 3/2108

 33 STATEN ISLAND Weighted points score RIC, 15/11/2020, R9, P 5P 8P 3P 5/3M. Lee 488762 2/1102

 34 PEARL CASH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/11/2020, R9, P 6P 3P 5P 5/4K. Brown 496789 1/0102

 35 NO BOB ROB Weighted points score RIC, 10/10/2020, R3, P 8P 6P 5P 5/4M. Pryce 522438 1/099

 36 JIMMY BALLOWS 2 Weighted points score BUL, 17/11/2020, R5, P 6P (BDN)P 8P 5/2M. Ballantine 493398 3/296

 37 DONNA'S DIAMOND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/11/2020, R7, P 7P 5P 4Y 5/4P. Camilleri 522886 1/088

 38 SPRING MAE Weighted points score RIC, 15/11/2020, R3, P 8P 6P 8P 5/4P. Boyd 522489 1/084

 39 BOSTON FOCUS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/11/2020, R8, Y 6Y (FEL)P 8P 5/3D. Gatt 486779 3/181

 40 BUSHMAN'S BUDDY Weighted points score RIC, 13/11/2020, R10, P 5P 7P 8P 5/2M. Lee 523244 3/275
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 22 November 2020

P MDN 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HER DESTINY Last start placegetter RIC, 01/11/2020, R1, P 2P 2P 3P M/1R. Brewer 522748 0/0116

 2 HARDAWAY ALLY Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts DAP, 05/11/2020, R1, P

RIC, 28/10/2020, R1, P

5P 3P 2P M/1R. Marsden 529648 0/0116

 3 WISHING LUCK 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts TEM, 14/11/2020, R4, Y

DUB, 04/07/2020, R1, P

3Y 6P 3P M/1P. Parker 521219 0/094

 4 ACTIVE NUGGET 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 31/10/2020, R2, Y 4Y 2Y 7P M/1J. Mathias 531171 0/0114

 5 ROY RIP 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 04/11/2020, R2, P 5P 5P 2P M/1A. Bell 528619 0/0100

 6 NAN'S PROMISE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 03/11/2020, R2, Y 7P 2Y 5P M/1S. Gittoes 494458 0/090

 7 TRALEE RIOT 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 10/10/2020, R2, Y 4P 5Y 3Y M/1P. Goodwin 527408 0/082

 8 WILD STALLION 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TEM, 14/11/2020, R1, Y 3Y 5P 7P M/1P. Parker 522440 0/072

 9 ARTFUL DODGER First start M/1A. Teofilo 531453 0/00

 10 ALL ABOUT ARIA Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 05/11/2020, R1, P 4P M/1N. Brown 526169 0/058

 11 BOSTON CODE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 17/11/2020, R1, P 4P 7P 4P M/1P. Vallario 473394 0/062

 12 TRALEE ANGEL 1 Weighted points score BUL, 17/11/2020, R1, P 7P 4Y 5Y M/1M. Wilkins 527413 0/051

 13 TILLY'S BIG BRO 2 Weighted points score BAT, 26/10/2020, R1, P 6P 4P 4P M/1R. Tyquin 529883 0/050

 14 CHARITA'S JET Weighted points score NOW, 01/08/2020, R1, P 8P 6P 6P M/1P. Daly 521046 0/048

 15 CHAMPNESS LEN Weighted points score GBN, 06/11/2020, R1, P 4P 8P M/1S. Hazlett 529628 0/044

 16 RHODES RUNNER Weighted points score RIC, 01/11/2020, R1, P 6P 6P M/1W. King 523630 0/044

 17 RIPPY ROYAL Weighted points score RIC, 11/10/2020, R2, P 6P 6P 7P M/1P. Sidebottom 522091 0/042

 18 WHITE BOOTS 1 Weighted points score BAT, 16/11/2020, R1, P 5P 7P 8P M/1R. Tyquin 529879 0/038

 19 NO TELL CODE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 29/09/2020, R2, P 6P 7P 8P M/1P. Vallario 473393 0/036
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 22 November 2020

P NG1-4 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CIMARRON STRIP 1 Weighted points score GOS, 17/11/2020, R6, P 4P 3P 2P 2/1/2M. Bonser 522629 9/7303

 2 JAGORA BALE Weighted points score TEM, 14/11/2020, R7, Y 8Y 1P 3P 2/1/3W. White 499387 7/6253

 3 FIRE FLY CHARLEE Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2020, R10, P 6P 5P 1P 3/1/1L. Adams 520287 6/5234

 4 BLACK DAKOTA Weighted points score GAR, 14/11/2020, R10, P 2P 5M 4P 4/1/2R. Polidano 453321 14/9182

 5 MAURITIAN KOUKLA Weighted points score GBN, 25/10/2020, R5, P 6P 3P 6P 4/1/2B. Sanotti 498261 10/8174

 6 MAGIC AWAITS Weighted points score RIC, 09/09/2020, R11, P 7P 6P 6C 4/1/2A. Messina 496411 9/4173

 7 MY LUCKY MIA 2 Weighted points score DAP, 12/11/2020, R4, P 6P 5P 5P 4/1/1M. Pease 500226 6/5123
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 22 November 2020

P 3/4 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TE AWA KISS Weighted points score GAR, 14/11/2020, R8, P 8P 1P 5P 3/1/2R. Polidano 492952 10/7204

 2 LUCY'S QUEST 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2020, R8, P 4P 6C 1P 3/1/1K. Brown 491094 12/6181

 3 NANGAR JACK Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2020, R9, P 6P 3M 4M 3/1/1N. Brown 476620 22/5168

 4 HENROW BALE Weighted points score DAP, 05/11/2020, R3, P 3P 4P 7P 3/1/1N. Brown 489514 10/5165

 5 BILLY BUCCA Last start placegetter RIC, 15/11/2020, R12, P 2P 2P 2P 4/1/2A. Bell 499826 5/4246

 6 DYNA ARTIST Weighted points score APK, 17/10/2020, R8, PR2 5P 5P 3P 4/1/3C. Galwey 478024 9/0222

 7 MY LUCKY MIA 1 Weighted points score DAP, 12/11/2020, R4, P 6P 5P 5P 4/1/1M. Pease 500226 6/5123
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 22 November 2020

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BILLY BUCCA Last start placegetter RIC, 15/11/2020, R12, P 2P 2P 2P 4/1/2A. Bell 499826 5/4246

 2 DYNA ARTIST Weighted points score APK, 17/10/2020, R8, PR2 5P 5P 3P 4/1/3C. Galwey 478024 9/0222

 3 MY LUCKY MIA 1 Weighted points score DAP, 12/11/2020, R4, P 6P 5P 5P 4/1/1M. Pease 500226 6/5123

 4 MALT AND SCOTCH Last start placegetter RIC, 21/10/2020, R6, P 3P 3P 2P 5/3A. Wade 528726 2/1201

 5 ANNADALE Last start placegetter RIC, 13/11/2020, R9, P 2P 6P 1P 5/4S. Hazlett 529633 1/0117

 6 PENNY'S CHOICE Last start placegetter RIC, 15/11/2020, R7, P 2P 4P 6P 5/3A. King 521967 2/1117

 7 SILVER ARMOUR 1 Last start Provincial winner BAT, 16/11/2020, R5, P 1P 2P 1P 5/4R. Tyquin 529878 2/0186

 8 TURBO TANK 1 Last start Provincial winner BAT, 16/11/2020, R7, P 1P 1P 6P 5/4R. Tyquin 529881 3/0168

 9 LATE NIGHT MEET 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 13/11/2020, R3, P 1P 3P 3P 5/4P. Daly 529635 1/0124

 10 SIMPLY PATCHES Weighted points score WPK, 17/10/2020, R3, C 2C 4P 2P 5/3P. Rodgers 521212 2/1225

 11 EBONY EDITION Weighted points score GBN, 13/11/2020, R3, P 5P 1P 1Y 5/4G. Sheather 531674 2/0178

 12 CLARETOWN ROCKY 1 Weighted points score DAP, 12/11/2020, R5, P 3P 7C 4C 5/1A. Bell 522784 8/3169

 13 TOWERING SMITH 2 Weighted points score BAT, 16/11/2020, R4, P 3P 2P 6P 5/1B. Smith 520493 7/6147

 14 POLARITY 1 Weighted points score BUL, 17/11/2020, R7, P 6P 2P 6P 5/4F. Sanotti 520281 1/0147

 15 MULAN Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R5, P 6P 7P 2Y 5/2W. Carr 486903 5/2145

 16 REMAS FERNANDO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/11/2020, R10, P 2P 3P 4P 5/4E. Foyle 528831 1/0138

 17 SEVENTEEN TWELVE Weighted points score BUL, 17/11/2020, R8, P 5P 3P 5P 5/4K. Coleman 490790 1/0135

 18 THROW STRIKES Weighted points score GOS, 17/11/2020, R4, P 6P 3P 8P 5/3M. Hughes 521619 2/1129

 19 REMEMBER GRIZZ Weighted points score RIC, 13/11/2020, R7, P 6P 1P 6P 5/3J. Gale 522749 2/1127

 20 HELLO DREAM 2 Weighted points score DAP, 12/11/2020, R4, P 4P 2P 4P 5/1A. Bell 498875 6/3123

 21 CHIP DIAMOND Weighted points score TEM, 14/11/2020, R3, Y 1Y 6Y 2Y 5/4J. White 526037 1/0120

 22 WOMAN IN BLACK Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2020, R5, P (FEL)M 8P 3M 5/1A. Wade 458896 9/6117

 23 MARLISE BALE 1 Weighted points score LIT, 07/11/2020, R7, Y 6Y 3Y 7P 5/2M. Wilkins 489803 3/2113

 24 ACROSS THE SKY Weighted points score TEM, 08/11/2020, R6, P 5P 6P 1Y 5/4W. White 520422 2/0113

 25 SHE'S A RUNNER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/11/2020, R6, P 7P 4P 3P 5/2P. Ballantine 487996 3/2108

 26 UNO HERRERA Weighted points score WPK, 21/10/2020, R6, P 6P 8C 1P 5/4R. Brewer 526585 1/0105

 27 PEARL CASH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/11/2020, R9, P 6P 3P 5P 5/4K. Brown 496789 1/0102

 28 UNCLE BENNY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 17/11/2020, R10, P 7P 4P 3P 5/4J. Grief 490895 1/0102

 29 ACTIVE ZEUS 1 Weighted points score TEM, 14/11/2020, R8, Y 5Y 4Y 5Y 5/3J. Mathias 522753 4/198

 30 JIMMY BALLOWS 1 Weighted points score BUL, 17/11/2020, R5, P 6P (BDN)P 8P 5/2M. Ballantine 493398 3/296

 31 LATE NIGHT INN Weighted points score RIC, 13/11/2020, R6, P 8P 5P 7P 5/1P. Daly 472106 12/696
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 22 November 2020

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 DONNA'S DIAMOND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/11/2020, R7, P 7P 5P 4Y 5/4P. Camilleri 522886 1/088

 33 BOSTON FOCUS 3 Weighted points score RIC, 03/11/2020, R8, Y 6Y (FEL)P 8P 5/3D. Gatt 486779 3/181

 34 SUMMER SOPHIE Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2020, R8, P 8P 6P 8P 5/4R. Polidano 520641 1/078
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 22 November 2020

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MALT AND SCOTCH Last start placegetter RIC, 21/10/2020, R6, P 3P 3P 2P 5/3A. Wade 528726 2/1201

 2 PENNY'S CHOICE Last start placegetter RIC, 15/11/2020, R7, P 2P 4P 6P 5/3A. King 521967 2/1117

 3 ANNADALE Last start placegetter RIC, 13/11/2020, R9, P 2P 6P 1P 5/4S. Hazlett 529633 1/0117

 4 SILVER ARMOUR 1 Last start Provincial winner BAT, 16/11/2020, R5, P 1P 2P 1P 5/4R. Tyquin 529878 2/0186

 5 TURBO TANK 1 Last start Provincial winner BAT, 16/11/2020, R7, P 1P 1P 6P 5/4R. Tyquin 529881 3/0168

 6 LATE NIGHT MEET 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 13/11/2020, R3, P 1P 3P 3P 5/4P. Daly 529635 1/0124

 7 SIMPLY PATCHES Weighted points score WPK, 17/10/2020, R3, C 2C 4P 2P 5/3P. Rodgers 521212 2/1225

 8 EBONY EDITION Weighted points score GBN, 13/11/2020, R3, P 5P 1P 1Y 5/4G. Sheather 531674 2/0178

 9 CLARETOWN ROCKY 1 Weighted points score DAP, 12/11/2020, R5, P 3P 7C 4C 5/1A. Bell 522784 8/3169

 10 TOWERING SMITH 2 Weighted points score BAT, 16/11/2020, R4, P 3P 2P 6P 5/1B. Smith 520493 7/6147

 11 POLARITY 1 Weighted points score BUL, 17/11/2020, R7, P 6P 2P 6P 5/4F. Sanotti 520281 1/0147

 12 MULAN Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R5, P 6P 7P 2Y 5/2W. Carr 486903 5/2145

 13 REMAS FERNANDO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/11/2020, R10, P 2P 3P 4P 5/4E. Foyle 528831 1/0138

 14 SEVENTEEN TWELVE Weighted points score BUL, 17/11/2020, R8, P 5P 3P 5P 5/4K. Coleman 490790 1/0135

 15 THROW STRIKES Weighted points score GOS, 17/11/2020, R4, P 6P 3P 8P 5/3M. Hughes 521619 2/1129

 16 REMEMBER GRIZZ Weighted points score RIC, 13/11/2020, R7, P 6P 1P 6P 5/3J. Gale 522749 2/1127

 17 HELLO DREAM 2 Weighted points score DAP, 12/11/2020, R4, P 4P 2P 4P 5/1A. Bell 498875 6/3123

 18 CHIP DIAMOND Weighted points score TEM, 14/11/2020, R3, Y 1Y 6Y 2Y 5/4J. White 526037 1/0120

 19 WOMAN IN BLACK Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2020, R5, P (FEL)M 8P 3M 5/1A. Wade 458896 9/6117

 20 MARLISE BALE 1 Weighted points score LIT, 07/11/2020, R7, Y 6Y 3Y 7P 5/2M. Wilkins 489803 3/2113

 21 ACROSS THE SKY Weighted points score TEM, 08/11/2020, R6, P 5P 6P 1Y 5/4W. White 520422 2/0113

 22 SHE'S A RUNNER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/11/2020, R6, P 7P 4P 3P 5/2P. Ballantine 487996 3/2108

 23 UNO HERRERA Weighted points score WPK, 21/10/2020, R6, P 6P 8C 1P 5/4R. Brewer 526585 1/0105

 24 UNCLE BENNY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 17/11/2020, R10, P 7P 4P 3P 5/4J. Grief 490895 1/0102

 25 PEARL CASH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/11/2020, R9, P 6P 3P 5P 5/4K. Brown 496789 1/0102

 26 ACTIVE ZEUS 1 Weighted points score TEM, 14/11/2020, R8, Y 5Y 4Y 5Y 5/3J. Mathias 522753 4/198

 27 LATE NIGHT INN Weighted points score RIC, 13/11/2020, R6, P 8P 5P 7P 5/1P. Daly 472106 12/696

 28 JIMMY BALLOWS 1 Weighted points score BUL, 17/11/2020, R5, P 6P (BDN)P 8P 5/2M. Ballantine 493398 3/296

 29 DONNA'S DIAMOND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/11/2020, R7, P 7P 5P 4Y 5/4P. Camilleri 522886 1/088

 30 BOSTON FOCUS 3 Weighted points score RIC, 03/11/2020, R8, Y 6Y (FEL)P 8P 5/3D. Gatt 486779 3/181

 31 SUMMER SOPHIE Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2020, R8, P 8P 6P 8P 5/4R. Polidano 520641 1/078
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 22 November 2020

P MDN 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SIPPY SIOUX Last start placegetter RIC, 13/11/2020, R4, P 2P 2Y 4P M/1J. Hall 526058 0/0142

 2 PURE CHARISMA 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 15/11/2020, R2, P 2P 7P 3P M/1P. Betar 520516 0/0108

 3 WISHING LUCK 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts TEM, 14/11/2020, R4, Y

DUB, 04/07/2020, R1, P

3Y 6P 3P M/1P. Parker 521219 0/094

 4 EVA ONE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 02/09/2020, R1, P 2P M/1P. Rodgers 526161 0/0134

 5 ACTIVE NUGGET 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 31/10/2020, R2, Y 4Y 2Y 7P M/1J. Mathias 531171 0/0114

 6 ROY RIP 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 04/11/2020, R2, P 5P 5P 2P M/1A. Bell 528619 0/0100

 7 TRALEE RIOT 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 10/10/2020, R2, Y 4P 5Y 3Y M/1P. Goodwin 527408 0/082

 8 BLIND PURSUIT Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 06/11/2020, R2, P 8P 2P 4P M/1J. Grief 531302 0/074

 9 WILD STALLION 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TEM, 14/11/2020, R1, Y 3Y 5P 7P M/1P. Parker 522440 0/072

 10 SLASH FOCUS First start M/1R. Brewer 528767 0/00

 11 BIG PIKACHU First start M/1V. Sultana 536897 0/00

 12 ZIPPING ANTHEA First start M/1T. Simmons 529853 0/00

 13 ZIPPING DEREK First start M/1T. Simmons 529854 0/00

 14 MUMNESIA Weighted points score BUL, 10/11/2020, R2, P 6P 6P 5P M/1K. Coleman 490791 0/096

 15 DANDY LATE NIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 13/11/2020, R2, P 6P 8C 4P M/1S. Hazlett 529632 0/087

 16 BOSTON CODE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 17/11/2020, R1, P 4P 7P 4P M/1P. Vallario 473394 0/062

 17 TRALEE ANGEL 2 Weighted points score BUL, 17/11/2020, R1, P 7P 4Y 5Y M/1M. Wilkins 527413 0/051

 18 TILLY'S BIG BRO 1 Weighted points score BAT, 26/10/2020, R1, P 6P 4P 4P M/1R. Tyquin 529883 0/050

 19 WHITE BOOTS 2 Weighted points score BAT, 16/11/2020, R1, P 5P 7P 8P M/1R. Tyquin 529879 0/038

 20 NO TELL CODE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 29/09/2020, R2, P 6P 7P 8P M/1P. Vallario 473393 0/036
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 STRIKING Weighted points score WPK, 14/11/2020, R1, C 4C 4P 7P 5/4C. Chappelow 496953 2/0130

 2 AUSSIE SWIPER 1 Weighted points score WPK, 04/11/2020, R7, P 6P 4P 6P 5/4T. Vella 521184 1/0115

 3 BLUE DIAMONDS Weighted points score WAG, 02/10/2020, R6, P 5P 5P 6Y 5/4G. Sheather 527966 1/076

 4 STARS ALIGNED 1 Weighted points score BAT, 02/11/2020, R5, P 4P 8P 7P 5/4S. Gittoes 525015 1/066

 5 TIGER HOLLY 1 Weighted points score BUL, 10/11/2020, R3, P 5P 3P 3P M/1G. Tyrpenou 531354 0/0124

 6 REALITY SAM 2 Weighted points score WPK, 28/10/2020, R1, P 7P 4P M/1S. Scuglia 529198 0/048
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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Tot Wins

 1 PRINCESS TWIST 2 Last start winner RIC, 13/11/2020, R12, P 1P 6P 7P 5/3S. Hazlett 523859 2/1111

 2 MERCY RAINS Last start placegetter RIC, 15/11/2020, R8, P 2P 6P 4P 5/1S. Simonetta 500892 7/5147

 3 SIMPLY SCOOTER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2020, R4, P 7P 2P 1P 5/3P. Rodgers 521214 2/1184

 4 CLARETOWN ROCKY 2 Weighted points score DAP, 12/11/2020, R5, P 3P 7C 4C 5/1A. Bell 522784 8/3169

 5 MANDERLEY Weighted points score GOS, 23/06/2020, R5, P 8P 5P 3P 5/1G. Borg 496390 6/3168

 6 COCO SUZY Weighted points score RIC, 15/11/2020, R8, P 6P 3M 8P 5/1M. Smith 488860 6/5165

 7 ESPADA 2 Weighted points score DAP, 12/11/2020, R10, P 8P 2Y 6P 5/2S. Gittoes 497302 3/2157

 8 TOWERING SMITH 1 Weighted points score BAT, 16/11/2020, R4, P 3P 2P 6P 5/1B. Smith 520493 7/6147

 9 CHAMPNESS ROAD Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2020, R3, P 8P 2M 4P 5/1P. Daly 472112 15/11117

 10 ACTIVE ZEUS 2 Weighted points score TEM, 14/11/2020, R8, Y 5Y 4Y 5Y 5/3J. Mathias 522753 4/198

 11 BOSTON FOCUS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 03/11/2020, R8, Y 6Y (FEL)P 8P 5/3D. Gatt 486779 3/181
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 22 November 2020

P 2 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CIMARRON STRIP 2 Weighted points score GOS, 17/11/2020, R6, P 4P 3P 2P 2/1/2M. Bonser 522629 9/7303
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 1 LUCY'S QUEST 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2020, R8, P 4P 6C 1P 4/1/3K. Brown 491094 12/5181
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 1 REMAS FERNANDO 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 01/11/2020, R10, P 2P 3P 4P 5/4E. Foyle 528831 1/0138

 2 FUNKY ETHICS Weighted points score RIC, 18/10/2020, R8, P 6P 8C 5C 5/3P. Rodgers 493161 8/1163

 3 UNITED STAND Weighted points score GAR, 14/11/2020, R2, P 7P 5P 6P 5/3A. Marshall 497174 5/1132

 4 HELLO DREAM 1 Weighted points score DAP, 12/11/2020, R4, P 4P 2P 4P 5/2A. Bell 498875 6/2123

 5 AUSSIE SWIPER 2 Weighted points score WPK, 04/11/2020, R7, P 6P 4P 6P 5/4T. Vella 521184 1/0115

 6 UNCLE BENNY 1 Weighted points score BUL, 17/11/2020, R10, P 7P 4P 3P 5/4J. Grief 490895 1/0102

 7 STARS ALIGNED 2 Weighted points score BAT, 02/11/2020, R5, P 4P 8P 7P 5/4S. Gittoes 525015 1/066
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 1 TIGER HOLLY 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 25/10/2020, R3, P

DAP, 08/10/2020, R2, P

5P 3P 3P M/1G. Tyrpenou 531354 0/0124

 2 PURE CHARISMA 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 15/11/2020, R2, P

RIC, 06/11/2020, R2, P

2P 7P 3P M/1P. Betar 520516 0/0108

 3 WILD STALLION 3 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TEM, 14/11/2020, R1, Y 3Y 5P 7P M/1P. Parker 522440 0/072

 4 REALITY SAM 1 Weighted points score WPK, 28/10/2020, R1, P 7P 4P M/1S. Scuglia 529198 0/048
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